

04-18-2000



Patent and Trademark Office

To the U.S. Patent & TMOte/TM Mall Rept Dt. #10 = 10132	24124							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
General Motors Corporation	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 5725 Delphi Drive Troy, Michigan 48098 UNITED STATES							
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of DELAWARE ☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of DELAWARE Other Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) 75/412,056 - LITECAST (corrective assignment for recordal of 74/412,056 indexed at Reel 01900, Frame 0815)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s)							
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No							
5. Correspondence should be mailed to: LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:							
"Express Mail" No: EK051382745US Date of Deposit: March 15, 2000 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. §1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 LAWRENCE F. ABELMAN (Name of person mailing paper or fee) (Signature of person mailing paper or fee)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):							
04/18/2000 Browles Advanced	THIS SPACE							
0BFSt8lement and/signature.	March 15, 2000 Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:							

REEL: 002053 FRAME: 0390

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office at West Grand Boulevard

and Cass Avenue, City of Detroit, State of Michigan 48202, United States of America

(hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the

trademark(s) set forth on the attached Schedule registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office or for which application(s) for registration have been filed in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office:

AND WHEREAS, DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 5725 Delphi Drive, City of

Troy, State of Michigan 48098, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE)

is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and the

registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these

presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its

right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s), trademark registration(s) and trademark

application(s), together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected

with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this

instrument this

&the day of March

, 1999

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

By Kenneth D. Enborg

Title Assistant Secretary

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE - Corporation

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS:
COUNTY OF WAYNE)

On this day of March 1999, before me personally appeared Kenneth D. Enborg, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Assistant Secretary of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing document and that he signed his name thereto.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public

DONNA M. FRANKS

Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan

Commission Date: 03/29/95

Commission Expires: 09/06/99

1

Trademark Trademark	Country	Status	Reg or App No.	Date	02/05/9 Clas	ss Info
ACTIVE AUDIO	UNITED STATES	R	1849128	08/09/94	Int	9
AIRSTAR	UNITED STATES	R	837075	10/17/87	Loc	23
AUDYSSEY	UNITED STATES	R	1566959	11/21/89	Int	9
DE SYMBOL (DELCO ELECTRONIC	UNITED STATES	R	1723519	10/13/92	Int	9
DE SYMBOL (DELCO ELECTRONIC	UNITED STATES	R	1720040	09/29/92	Int	9
DELIGHT	UNITED STATES	А	75/096330	04/29/96	INT	11
DELPHI	UNITED STATES	R	2030835	01/14/97	INT	40
DYNAVOLT	UNITED STATES	R	766646	03/17/84	int	9
E-LOC	UNITED STATES	R	2030580	01/14/97	INT	9
E-Z-PACK	UNITED STATES	R	1848989	08/09/94	Int	7
ENERGEN	UNITED STATES	Α	75/331991	07/28/97	INT	12
ETR	UNITED STATES	R	1189843	02/16/82	Int	9
FOREWARN	UNITED STATES	R	1819426	02/01/94	Int	9
FREEDOM	UNITED STATES	R	1019895	09/09/75	Int	9
GALILEO	UNITED STATES	Α	74/714557	08/11/95	INT	12
HARRISON AND DESIGN	UNITED STATES	R	1489218	05/24/88	Int	11
HYATT	UNITED STATES	R	332410	03/05/75	Int	7
HYATT (STYLIZED) II	UNITED STATES	R	128981	01/20/80	Int	7
INLITE	UNITED STATES	R	388383	06/24/81	Int	12
INTELLEK	UNITED STATES	R	1680204	03/24/92	Int	9
INTELLI-GUARD	UNITED STATES	Α	75/577257			
KLAXON (SPECIAL FORM)	UNITED STATES	R	80790	01/31/91	Int	9
LITECAST	UNITED STATES	k BOA	7/1412056	12/29/97	INT	12
LITEFLEX	UNITED STATES	R	1139890	09/23/80	Int	12
MAGNARIDE	UNITED STATES	Α	75/684877			
MAGNASTEER	UNITED STATES	R	2088033	08/12/97	INT	12
MICRO-MAX	UNITED STATES	Α	74/666472	04/24/95	INT	12
MINI-WEDGE	UNITED STATES	R	1615615	10/02/90	Int	12
MULTEC	UNITED STATES	R	1283066	06/26/84	Int	7
NDH	UNITED STATES	R	852267	07/09/88		7
P.E.D.	UNITED STATES	R	1393122	05/13/86	Int	9
PACK-CON	UNITED STATES	R	892781	06/16/90	Int	9
PACKARD	UNITED STATES	R	1394657	05/27/86	Int	7

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab

02/05/99

Trademark	Country	Status	Reg or App No.	Date	Class Info	
PASS-KEY	UNITED STATES	R	1476744	02/16/88	Int	12
PLEASURIZER	UNITED STATES	Α	75/326438	07/16/97	INT	12
PLIACELL	UNITED STATES	R	692741	02/09/80	Int	12
RAT	UNITED STATES	R	2003724	09/24/96	INT 4	42
ROCHESTER	UNITED STATES	R	588389	04/13/74	Int	7
RP LOGO	UNITED STATES	R	608681	07/12/75	Int 7	7
RP STYLIZED	UNITED STATES	R	1072531	09/06/77	Int 7	7
SEALRATER	UNITED STATES	R	736757	08/28/82	Int 9	9
SENTRI-SEAL	UNITED STATES	R	647845	07/02/77	Int	17
SKYHÒOK	UNITED STATES	Α	75541534			
SUPERLIFT	UNITED STATES	R	723006	10/24/81	Int	12
TBI	UNITED STATES	R	1158814	06/30/81	Int 7	7
TILT-WHEEL LOGO	UNITED STATES	R	1684374	04/28/92	int	12
UNI-SET	UNITED STATES	R	1196123	05/25/82	Int 7	7